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76F  99506-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

31
32
32
32
32

 160.00
 155.00
 80.00
 5.00

 35.00

16N
16N
16N
16N
16N

13W
13W
13W
13W
13W

POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL

NE
NW

E2SW
SWNWNE

SWNE

1
2
3
4
5

Priority Date: MAY 1, 1884

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 990.00

Owners: MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS 
PO BOX 200701
HELENA, MT 59620-0701

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

76F  99506-00 General Abstract

16.66 CFS

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: COTTONWOOD CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 01 IS: MANNING-PEER DITCH

DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 3 IS: MANNING-PEER DITCH

DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 2 IS: MANNING-PEER DITCH

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 
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Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:
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Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  
FISHERY  

Purpose Clarification: INSTREAM FLOW

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  5 - LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 30

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 1, 1884

Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION

APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 30Period of Use: 

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.
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Place of Use:

Place of Use:
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Total:  990.00

Remarks:

76F  99506-00 General Abstract

THE SOURCE NAME WAS AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 04/23/96.

APPLICATION TO CHANGE THE PURPOSE OF USE RECEIVED 02/15/96. SEE 76F-G(W)099505-00.

THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF WATER AVAILABLE FOR IRRIGATION IS 13 CFS FROM APRIL 1 THROUGH 
JUNE 30 AND 4 CFS FROM JULY 1 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30 EACH YEAR. THE REMAINDER OF THE 
WATER RIGHTS WILL BE USED TO ENHANCE THE COTTONWOOD CREEK FISHERY. SEE THE ORIGINAL 
FILE FOR THE ESTIMATED AMOUNTS AVAILABLE FOR FISHERIES.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/04/89.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/04/89.

Purpose (Use): FISHERY

APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 30Period of Use: 


